Energy, Ninerals and Natural Resources	Subtitit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office		f New Mex			Form C-103	
1391 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 8710 1200 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Sant	1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources					
1209 Solf Description Santa Fe, NM 87505 Sant		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				of Lease	
Santa Fe, NM 87505 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Takes Name or Unit Agreement Name Department Name Depar		1220 South St. Francis Dr.					
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DEALL OR TO DESPENO REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DEALL OR TO DESPENO REPORTS ON THE PROPERTY RESERVOY. USE 3-PACILATION FOR PREMITY PERSON. T. Type of Well: Oil Well SQ as Well Other 2. Name of Operator 3. Address of Operator 4. Well Location Whit Letter 1 1395 feet from the South line and Unit Letter 1 1395 feet from the South Line and Location Will Letter 1 1 1395 feet from the South Line and Location Will Letter 1 1 1395 feet from the Letter 1 1 1 1095 feet from the Letter 1 1 1395 feet from the Letter 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Santa F	Fe, NM 875	05			
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ON NOT USE THIS PORM FOR PROPOSALS TO PAIL OR TO DEPEND PLUG BACK TO A DEFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH REPORDSALS, 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other					OG-1999		
Go Not Uses THIS FORM FOOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DESPENO RESURCE TO A DEPTERMENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR RESURCE" (PORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPERTY (PORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPER		ICES AND REPORTS C	ON WELLS			r Unit Agreement Name	
PROPOSALS) S. Well Number 9 S. Well Number 9 O. Address of Operator S. Well Number 9 O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960 In the property of the pr							
2. Name of Operator 3. Address of Operator 4. Well Location Unit Letter 1 1395 feet from the South ine and 1255 feet from the East line Section 35 Township 178 Range 338 NMPM County Lea 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all perinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions. Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. 04/25/2005 Set CIBP @ 9500 w/35 cement cap. Perforated from 9017.5-9153.5' 35 holes. 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all perinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. 04/25/2005 Set CIBP @ 9500 w/35' cement cap. Perforated from 9017.5-9153.5' 35 holes. 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all perinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. 04/25/2005 Finish perforating from 8846-9016 51 holes. 04/28/2005 Finish perforating from 8846-9016 51 holes. 15. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all perinent details, and give perinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE							
Mack Energy Corporation 10. Pool name or Wildcat 10. Pool name or Wil	1. Type of Well: Oil Well	Gas Well Other					
P. O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960 Corbin Abo		ergy Corporation					
Well Location	3. Address of Operator				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Unit Letter 1 35 Township 17S Range 33B NMPM County Leas It Iteration (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)		c 960 Artesia, NM 8821	1-0960		Corbin Abo		
Section 35	7	1305	South		1255	. Foot	
I1. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	25		′			· ·	
Status S	Section	Township	hathar DP I	<u> </u>		CountyLea	
Pit type		11. Elevation (Show w					
Below-Grade Tank: Volume bbls; Construction Material	Pit or Below-grade Tank Application	or Closure					
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON ALTERING CASING ALTERING CASING ALTERING CASING ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: OTHER Completion Multiple Completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. 04/25/2005 Set CIBP @ 9500' w/35' coment cap. Perforated from 9017.5-9153.5' 35 holes. 04/28/2005 Acidized w/3400 gals 15% HCL. 04/28/2005 RIH w/297 joints 2 7/8" L-80 tubing SN @ 9188', RIH w/2 1/2" x 1 1/4" x 24' pump.(waiting for pumping unit) 05/03/2005 Move in unit. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to MNOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE	Pit typeDepth Groundw	aterDistance from no	earest fresh wa	ter well Dist	ance from nearest sur	face water	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	Pit Liner Thickness: mil	Below-Grade Tank: V	olume	bb1s; Con	struction Material		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	12. Check	Appropriate Box to In	ndicate Na	ure of Notice,	Report or Other	Data	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK				* .	ដែលដីលើក ស.		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	-	TENTION TO:	N 🗀 📗	DEMEDIAL WORL	SEQUENTRE		
PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB OTHER: Completion OTHER: Completion Multiple C			_ 1				
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. 04/25/2005 Set CIBP @ 9500' w/35' cement cap. Perforated from 9017.5-9153.5' 35 holes. 04/28/2005 Finish perforating from 8846-9016' 51 holes. 04/28/2005 RIH w/297 joints 2 7/8" L-80 tubing SN @ 9188', RIH w/2 1/2" x 1 1/4" x 24' pump. (waiting for pumping unit) 05/03/2005 Move in unit. 1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 TITLE DESCRIPTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN							
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. 04/25/2005 Set CIBP @ 9500' w/35' cement cap. Perforated from 9017.5-9153.5' 35 holes. 04/26/2005 Finish perforating from 8846'-9016' 51 holes. 04/28/2005 Acidized w/3400 gals 15% HCL. 04/29/2005 RIH w/297 joints 2 7/8" L-80 mbing SN @ 9188', RIH w/2 1/2" x 1 1/4" x 24' pump. (waiting for pumping unit) 05/03/2005 Move in unit. 1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell Parall address: jerrys@mackenergy.corp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 TITLE Production Clerk DAWING 1 1 2005	_	•	_	Complet	tion	-	
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. 04/25/2005 Set CIBP @ 9500' w/35' cement cap. Perforated from 9017.5-9153.5' 35 holes. 04/28/2005 Finish perforating from 8846'-9016' 51 holes. 04/28/2005 Acidized w/3400 gals 15% HCL. 04/29/2005 RIH w/297 joints 2 7/8" L-80 tubing SN @ 9188', RIH w/2 1/2" x 1 1/4" x 24' pump. (waiting for pumping unit) 05/03/2005 Move in unit. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines ageneral permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE Serry W. Sherrell TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Telephone No. (505)748-1288 For State Use Only DAWING 1 1 2005		nleted operations (Clear)					
or recompletion. 04/25/2005 Set CIBP @ 9500' w/35' cement cap. Perforated from 9017.5-9153.5' 35 holes. 04/28/2005 Finish perforating from 8846'-9016' 51 holes. 04/28/2005 Acidized w/3400 gals 15% HCL. 04/29/2005 RIH w/297 joints 2 7/8" L-80 tubing SN @ 9188', RIH w/2 1/2" x 1 1/4" x 24' pump. (waiting for pumping unit) 05/03/2005 Move in unit. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE DEPONDED BY:							
04/28/2005 Finish perforating from 8846'-9016' 51 holes. 04/28/2005 Acidized w/3400 gals 15% HCL. 04/29/2005 RIH w/297 joints 2 7/8" L-80 tubing SN @ 9188', RIH w/2 1/2" x 1 1/4" x 24' pump.(waiting for pumping unit) 05/03/2005 Move in unit. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE DAMES 1 1 2005		No.	•		S. Werl - mach	1 1	
04/28/2005 Acidized w/3400 gals 15% HCL. 04/29/2005 RIH w/297 joints 2 7/8" L-80 tubing SN @ 9188', RIH w/2 1/2" x 1 1/4" x 24' pump.(waiting for pumping unit) 05/03/2005 Move in unit. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 For State Use Only TITLE Despense of the print	04/25/2005 Set CIBP @ 9500' w	/35' cement cap. Perfora	ited from 90	17.5-9153.5' 35 h	oles. Our Him		
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Telephone No. (505)748-1288 For State Use Only DAMING 1 1 2005	1 0		S.		Market State	,	
Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 APPROVED BY: DAMBG 1 1 2005			1100' DILL	./2 1/28 1 1/48		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan ITITLE Production Clerk TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell B-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 APPROVED BY: TITLE DEPOSITE OF THE PROPERTY		76 L-60 tubing SN (@ 5	7100 , KIM V	//21/2 X 1 1/4 X	k 24 pump.(wanun	ig for pumping unit)	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 For State Use Only DANIES 1 1 2005	05/05/2005 1/20V6 III uiii.					203031	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 For State Use Only DANIES 1 1 2005					. 0 . 40		
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 For State Use Only DANIES 1 1 2005				111 St.		act.	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 For State Use Only DANIES 1 1 2005			41 · V	Fig.	/2	The Up of the second	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 For State Use Only DANIES 1 1 2005	171 - 17 ·	at a tapanana fananan		na e eli e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	2		
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below- grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: DANIES 1 1 2005					1 (2)	4	
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk Type or print name DATE 7/13/2005 E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com TITLE DATE Only APPROVED BY: DATE 7/13/2005 TITLE DATE ON TITLE DATE ON TITLE DATE ON TITLE DATE OF TITLE DATE O					1,57		
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk Type or print name DATE 7/13/2005 E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com TITLE DATE Only APPROVED BY: DATE 7/13/2005 TITLE DATE ON TITLE DATE ON TITLE DATE ON TITLE DATE OF TITLE DATE O							
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk Type or print name DATE 7/13/2005 E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com TITLE DATE Only APPROVED BY: DATE 7/13/2005 TITLE DATE ON TITLE DATE ON TITLE DATE ON TITLE DATE OF TITLE DATE O							
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk Type or print name DATE 7/13/2005 E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com TITLE DATE Only APPROVED BY: DATE 7/13/2005 TITLE DATE ON TITLE DATE ON TITLE DATE ON TITLE DATE OF TITLE DATE O	I hereby certify that the information	above is true and complet	te to the best	of my knowledge a	nd belief. I further	certify that any pit or below-	
TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/13/2005 Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com Telephone No. (505)748-1288 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: DAMES 1 1 2005	grade tank has been/will be constructed o	r closed according to NMOCI	D guidelines 🗀	, a general permit 🔲	or an (attached) alter	native OCD-approved plan	
APPROVED BY: DANUES 1 1 2005	SIGNATURE Jeny W	. Shenell			Hon		
APPROVED BY: DANUES 1 1 2005	Type or print name Jerry W. Sherr	ell far will	E-mail addre	s: jerrys@macker	nergycorp.com	Calanhana No. (505)748-1288	
	For State Use Only					relephone 140.	
	ADDD OVED DV				Ň		
			_TITLEP	ETROLEUM FN	IGINEER	DANUG 1 1 2005	
	Tripploval (it airy).		,				

2A Corbin Wolfcamp